
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3022
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2007
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Joshi Shri Kailash;Singh Shri Ganesh Prasad

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the roads declared as National Highways during the year 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07;

(b) whether the Government proposes to declare more such roads as National Highways;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) whether the Government proposes to increase the length of NH under GQP and North-South and East- West Corridor in Madhya
Pradesh; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No new National Highways have been declared during the years 2004-05. The details of the National Highways declared during 2005-06 and 2006-07 are given in Annexure.

(b) and (c): Declaration of more roads as National Highways is not on the priority of the Government since the emphasis at present is on the development of existing National Highways

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

